AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE AND
AND T&B PLANNING

Lakeshore Town Center (MEBO)

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is made and entered into as of January 22, 2019, by and
between the City of Lake Elsinore, a municipal corporation (“City”), and T&B Planning, a
California corporation (“Consultant”). In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions
set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

A. The City and Consultant have entered into that certain Agreement for
Professional Services dated as of September 8, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”). Except as
otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for
such terms in the Original Agreement.

B. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to Consultant in an amount
not to exceed $183,095.00.

C. The parties now desire to modify the scope of services and increase the payment
for such services by of $20,200 as set forth in this Amendment No 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth
herein, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Section 1, Scope of Services, of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to
add the following paragraph:

Consultant shall also perform the services described in the First
Addendum to Proposal to Provide CEQA Consulting Services (the
“‘Addendum”) attached hereto and incorporated herein. All references to
“Consultant’s Proposal” and/or “Exhibit A” shall include the Addendum.

2. The second full sentence of Section 3, Compensation, of the Original Agreement
is hereby amended to read as follows:

In no event shall Consultant’'s compensation exceed $203,295.00 without
additional written authorization from the City.

3. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions
of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

f02falbe-foca-4c43-a570-th91chc2990c Page 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be
executed on the respective dates set forth below.

“CITY” “CONSULTANT”
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal T&B PLANNING, a California corporation
corporation

Tracey Zinn, President

Grant Yates, City Manager

Date:

Date:

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Attachments: First Addendum to Proposal to Provide CEQA Consulting Services

f02falbe-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91chbc2990c Page 2



Tustin, CA | San Diego, CA | Murrysville, PA

|

PLAMNMING L7342 East 17th Streer, Suite 100 Tustin, CA 2ITED  pT14.5053.6360 f714.305,6361

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

This First AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT constitutes a legal agresment solely between T&B Planning, Inc.
{T&B Planning) and CLIENT herein named as:

CrEmTNamE:  Crmy oF LAEE ELsmioRE PLasameG DIvision
JoB N1NMEER: 996002

ProECTNAME: L AKESHORE TOowWH CENTER

Date: November 14, 2018

All provisiens of the original Agreement (Agreement) shall remain in force and in effect except as modified
herein.

DeTans/ConpvENTS:  Ths First Amendment to Contract provides additional budget for services that were not
accommted for as part of the original Agreement. Specifically, work efforts associated with the project’s CEQA
compliance were suspended in mid-2017. Since that time, the project design has been moedified. and data
previously included in the draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 1s now outdated and requires update.
Additionally, new existing noise level measurements are warmranted, and due to the amount of coordination
efforts for the project cur budget for project management and coordination has been depleted. Accordingly,
this First Amendment to Contract provides for the following changes.

= Task 1.2, Prepare Project Description. Since the Project Description was drafted for the proposed
project, varous components of the project have been changed. These changes include revisions to
address Wildlife Agency comments, as well as changes to the various uses proposed within the
buildings. These changes will require updates to the Project Description, which was previoushy
completed and approved by the City and Project Applicant. Accordingly, the budget for Task 1.2 is
increased as part of this First Amendment to Contract by $1,250.00, increasing the total budget from
$3.880.00 to §5.130.00, excluding prepaid expenses.

= Task 1.3, Noise Study. Due to the amount of time that has lapsed since noise measurements were
collected, Urban Crossroads, Inc., will need additional budget in order to collect current noise
measurements for use in the noise impact analysis. Additionally, because some work efforts on the
noise study were completed, addiional budget is also required to account for revisions to the text of the
technical study. Accordingly, the budget for Task 2.3 is increased as part of this First Amendment to
Contract by $2,200.00, increasing the total budget for this task from $8.400.00 to $10.600.00

= Task 3.1, Prepare Adminisirative Draft FTR.  Pursuant to direction from the City and Project
Applicant, T&B Planning previcusly drafted the majority of the EIE text pricr to work efforts being
halted in mid-2017. Since that time, a mumber of documents and information relied upon in the initial
draft of the EIF. has become outdated and will require update. Additionally, due to changes in the
Project Description, as described above, vanous analysis sections mn the EIR will require update to
account for updated values for employment, population, and other factors such as selid waste generation

www thplanning.com

PLANNING | DESIGN | ENVIROMMENTAL | GRAPHICS

Rovmed Ml T-00-24

f02falbe-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91chbc2990c Page 3



Lakeshore Town Center

M Novemhar 14, 1015
Fl 4NN LB

n
" First Amendment to Contract
|

during consmuction and operation. As such, the budget for Task 3 3 is increazed as part of this First
Amendment to Conmact by $12,230.0. increasing the total budget for this task from $32,055.00 to
564,305.00, excluding prepaid expenzes.

« Task 51 Mestimgs Correspondence. and Coordimation. The praject was kicked off i sarly 2014,
and all work on the project was halted in mid-2017 due to issues with design and the project’s technical
smudies, including the maffic smdy. As a result of thess delays. as well as vanouns meefings and
conference calls that have ocomred i the mterim, our budget for meetings, comespendence. and
coordination has been depleted. In order to allow for continued coordinadon and management efforts
as neaded to bring the project to public hearings, the budget for Task 3.1 is increased as pam of this
First Amendment to Contract by $4.500.00, increasing the total buadeet for this task from 517,925.00 o

12.425.00, exchuding prepaid expensa:.

There services thall be provided for an estimated foe of 320,200,080, which shail mcrease the ratal 4gTeemant
budget from 5153,005.00 ro §203, 20500, excluding prepoid expenzes.

CrrewT hareby authorizes TEB Planning 1o praceed with the work herein described and TEB Flanning Sgrees i
shall provide such rervices in a timely and gfficiens mammer. [f the job it canceled prior to compiesion, Crenr
aETees o pay for thar portion of work performed prior fo cancellation.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties fo this Agrecmiens have ececuied this agreement gifecive as af
the dare and the year first abonee written.

TEE PLAMMING, I, Crry oF LAk ELsivorE Prassin: Division
2 California Corporation
By: By
Y P
"a,___.-'_-ll,ﬂ,ﬂ,ll}l
e

Tracy Zinn, AICE
Jiz: President Iis:
Dt Dxsod -

Hovember 14, 20713

L L la mlng.conm
PLAMMIMNG DEEGH BNV RO MEMTAL GRAFHICE

f02falbe-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91chc2990¢ Page 4



.
t

2

CONTRAD T SUMSLARTY
by of Laks EBiree s

Lo shore ENR

M SR

Coniract Armerdment Mo 1
Moreermiter 14, 2018

Trad
Tmk Gordact | Todal Somiact Toral Lol ]
[RLe) Dhwsc dpioe Dehgiral Comiact | fmard maed | Smendments | Sotoeized | Total Biled Elsa b o fay
1.7 |Fled Investigaticn Dot Soquisbcn, and She Hevew ¥ F1I00G | ¥ o] F 21X 2130 0 FO0.00
1.2 |Prepane P ot Dee? ipticn ¥ A MOce | § 13000 0| F 10O 51, MG GG 1, 0. 00
1.3 |Prepane and Cisribuss inital Soudy and Mobos o P e i o [] T E - o | § GEa B Fi il
1.4 |PrepereFor amd Mtend Pulblic Sooping Maating [] I E - [ [ERECE [EE
Z 9 |AB EZConslmben i Ol anal Task i - 1 - 000 | & - %00 H0.00
2.2 |Phame 1 Eryircomental S be A e s menn i 40000 | § - 000 | § 430000 14 Iadd A
2.3 |PMoims Sudy ¥ B A00GE | §F 30000 B0 | § 1G0800.00 T4, 45 0 0,100
2ol | A Gl by reen o se Gae Emiesone 5y ¥ S AGRGG | § O | §F 540000 FHLCG B, 49000
31 |Evalsaa MOFP Commant Latam i 18000 | § - o | § 1500 F 08 1 500 a0
3.3 |Prapars & dnin el Orat BR [] EJEACG | § 1225 a0 U IEGE | § B4R I WATE [ R
1.3 |Prepane Ind and 3rd A A inis ratiwe Crat BRs b ] 11,8E00 | § - 000 | § 113300 %00 11,838 00
3.4 |Prepane Mibgeticn Mankonng and Heporting Program ¥ FO0CG | § 00| F  Z0O0O0 F0 00 2, 000 00
1.5 |Prepare Notice of Compdeticn and Pubds Aedew Crat ER ] 7000 |3 00| ¥ 7, 5. 00 F000 ¥, 52000
41 |Pragim Rascares te Pkl Canmanta @ Sdmi malcilive Ot Final BR % 1T EME0E | 3 - o | F 12oEa Fi i $ s ad
4.2 |Pregare Findrge of Fadk and Sabemant o Creemiding ©ans deraticm T A0GGG | ¥ 00| ¥ T, S0, O F0GG 7, 00,00
4.3 |Prepare and PostMoice of Cebermnatio 5 SR 00 | 5 o] § 34,00 00 $318.00
£ |Mamtings Comaspdndanas and Coddimlien 3 1TE2E00 |4 450000 AW § JiaEa $11 38350 F91, HI &
£ 3 |Raviaw el Tacnkcs Sude 3 TEOD | 3 - o | § ==t T Fd 582 ED 2 7 &
5.3 |Prepane For, Amend, and Pressil atPubda Hean ngs E 0000 | § - 00| § 3 B0 000 33, A0 00
5.4 |Coaument Pubishing and Cosrdinalan 5 S50 | 5 o | §F 21EID 2441 7 B, .
3.5 |Admineiraive Becord Fllng 5 A E00 00 | 5 O] F  A80O0 51081 37 2,718
B 1 [Calver dhn [] SEDD | § - [ [ErE [
TOTAS |8 15209500 3200000 |5 2030000 | 82022500 |8 27371332 & 11883 BT

Page 5

f02falbe-fcca-4c43-a570-fh91cbc2990c



